
af 

Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

04971146 

Name of Company 

Manns Travel Ltd 

|/We 

David Elliott, Victory House, Quayside, Chatham Maritime, Kent ME4 4QU 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 08 April 2015 

Signed \ | UULvAt Date 08 April 2015 

Moore Stephens LLP 
Victory ieuse. For iia Use 

Quayside Insolvency Section Post Room 

Chatham Maritime 

x wneracnene | ELE 
Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow torear0rs #173 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

F
R
I
D
A
Y
 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Manns Travel Ltd 

on the 8 April 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name a lAiFawaa — heAapthe 

Signed GZ 

Dated BLAS 1 



Manns Travel Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs as at 8 April 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 

Assets 

Estimated to 

Book Value Realise 

£ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 
Vehicles subject to finance 
Close Brothers 
Deficrency c/d 

Vehicles subject to finance 
Five Arrows Business Finance 

Vehicles subject to finance 
Liberty Leasing Plc 
Deficiency c/d 

Vehicles subject to finance 
Clifford Finance Limited 

Vehicles subject to finance 
Excel-A-Rate Business Services 

Deficiency c/d 

Vehicles subject to finance 

Cattoss Finance Limited 

Vehicles subject to finance 

Dawson Group Plc 

Deficiency c/d 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Plant & machinery 
Furniture & equipment 
Unencumbered Motor Vehicles 
Trade debtors 
Insurance claim - A18 SOE 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

139,007 00 155,000 00 
(170,177 00) 
(15,177 00) 

119,149 00 122,000 00 
(121,290 00) 

710 00 
83,404 00 92,000 00 

(95,647 03) 
(3,647 03) 

47,659 00 50,000 00 
(40,030 00) 

9,970 00 
18,071 00 17,500 00 

(28,950 00) 
(11,450 00) 

67,518 00 65,000 00 
(54,400 00) 
10,600 00 

31,773 00 31,000 00 
(37,073 00) 
(6,073 00) 

1,819 00 
1,881 00 

38,772 00 
15,000 00 

710 00 

9,970 00 

10,600 00 

3,500 00 
1,000 00 

22,000 00 
19,386 00 
Uncertain 

Signature iL fy Date ty: 

67,166 00 



Manns Travel Ltd 
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 April 2015 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 67,166 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

Employee Wage Arrears & Holiday 11,660 00 

11,660 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 55,506 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
Nit 

55,506 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 55,506 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 55,506 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NiL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 55,506 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Deficiency b/d 36,347 03 
Trade & Expense Creditors 123,683 00 

Employees 51,708 00 

Customer Deposits Paid in Advance 17,416 00 

Directors 253,106 00 
Banks & Finance Houses 8,929 00 

HM Revenue & Customs 24,482 00 
515,671 03 

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (460,165 03) 

Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards creditors (460,165 03) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary shareholders 200 

2.00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (460,167 03) 

Signature Shar Date ¥/ 1. /, / <-a 



SuOHTBolUNWWODEIO] 
Jes1UYyos | 
GeyIe]0 | SIBWOS 

 AMA ZOZEda 

‘Ae jy JuaMag 

S[I1E) 10} 
gy mo;s|eH 

}o}eouNne 7] 

ye sjeseBiew 

weyBuisye ny 
